
















Disparities in Noise 
Exposure

• Casey et al. (2017)
• Looked at noise level 

exposure amongst SES of 
race, income, education 
level and within 
segregated communities

• Dale et al. (2015) and Huang 
et al. (2021)

• Found that income is also 
a determining factor of 
noise exposure



Population Demographic – Parents (n=23)

English
57%

Spanish
43%

PREFERRED LANGUAGE
English Spanish

< $15,000
9%

$15,000 - 
$30,000

35%

$30,000 - 
$50,000

13%

$50,000 - 
$75,000

13%

> $75,000
30%

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

< $15,000 $15,000 - $30,000 $30,000 - $50,000

$50,000 - $75,000 > $75,000

26%

4%

22%

48%

PARENT'S EDUCATION
Less than 9th Grade

High School Diploma, GED, technical/trade school

Some College OR AA Degree

College/ Graduate Degree



Population Demographics – Children (n = 23)

39%

61%

CHILD'S GENDER
Male Female

4%

13%

31%

48%

4%

CHILD'S AGE IN YEARS (MEAN 
(SD) = 10 (2.6))

2 - 4 5 - 7 8 - 10 11 - 13 14 - 1714%

7%

7%

52%

20%

CHILD'S ETHNICITY
American Indian/ Alaskan Native/Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

White







Indoor ( n=11) Personal (n=5) Outdoor (n=6)







LIMITATIONS AND 
FUTURE OBJECTIVES OF 

SPHERE

• Limitations
• Outdoor and Indoor Sampling may 

not be truly representative of 
ambient noise levels

• Participant error of equipment 
leaves some room for misreporting 
to happen

• Current data analysis is working 
within a small sample size with 
little variability within SES factors

• Future
• Continue collecting noise 

monitoring samples in Fresno and 
Stockton region to expand sample 
size

• Geo-code houses via GIS to access 
nearby sources of expsoure



Thank you! 
STEER Cohort, Sadie Costello, Carissa Harris
Jesus Alfraro, Norma Firestone, Gina Grayson


